maintained in this Zone include the parkways on 30th Avenue and on Santoro 
Drive associated with the development. Also included is the graffiti removal from 
the perimeter walls along both 30th Avenue and Santoro Drive.  

Zone Seven (Montage, Tract 29771) 

Tract 29771 is a one hundred twenty-eight (128) lot single-family residential 
development, located at the southwest corner of Gerald Ford Drive and Da Vall 
Drive, which is 50% in the City of Cathedral City and 50% in Rancho Mirage. The 
City of Rancho Mirage’s landscape contractor maintains the landscaping and

[...]

within the boundaries of the City, bordered by Vista Chino to the north, Date Palm 
Drive to the east, 30th Avenue to the south, and Landau Boulevard to the west. The 
improvements maintained in Zone Seventeen include the maintenance and 
landscaping of facilities located within Panorama Park and the maintenance and 
servicing of one hundred seventy-three (173) streetlights within the Zone, including 
sixty-one (61) arterial, one hundred eight (108) interior, and four (4) within the 
park. 

Fifty percent (50%) of park expenses are considered to be of general benefit and 
thus are paid for by general fund contributions from the City. 

Zone Eighteen (Landau Manor, Tracts 27962, 27962-1 & 30744)